OP \$65.00 34788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/22/2013	bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tait Towers, Inc.
Street Address:	9 Wynfield Drive
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Endless Decking, LLC
Street Address:	9 Wynfield Drive
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Fisher Technical Services Rentals, Inc.		
Street Address:	6955 Speedway Boulevard		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89155		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

Name:	FTSI, LLC
Street Address:	6955 Speedway Boulevard
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89155
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004989 FRAME: 0506

Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

Name:	Deck, Deck & Deck, LLC
Street Address:	9 Wynfield Drive
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3478883	TAIT TOWERS	
Registration Number:	3757034	NAVIGATOR AUTOMATION SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/23852-0062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	03/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=A3289819#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004989 FRAME: 0507

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TAIT TOWERS INC, a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, ENDLESS DECKING, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation with an address of 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, DECK, DECK & DECK, LLC a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation with an address of 9 Wynfield Drive, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543, FISHER TECHNICAL SERVICES RENTALS, INC. a Nevada corporation with an address of 6955 Speedway Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 and FTSI, LLC a Nevada limited liability corporation having offices at 6955 Speedway Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 (collectively "GRANTOR"), have granted a security interest to PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a bank having offices at 101 North Point Boulevard, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601, in the following marks (the "Marks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TAIT TOWERS	3,478,883	08/05/2008
NAVIGATOR AUTOMATION SYSTEMS and Design	3,757,034	03/09/2010

AND WHEREAS, PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION desires to release said security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in consideration of full payment received from GRANTOR hereby releases the security interest in said Marks and assigns and conveys to GRANTOR all rights which PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION may have in such Marks.

This RELEASE, effective on the	2.2 day of		. 20/3 is duly
executed by an authorized officer of PNO	C BANK NATION	IAL ASSOC	IATION.

PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:	Cn Llaw	
	SVP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004989 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 03/25/2013